FEATURES
*	Plastic package
* 	225W surge capability at 1ms
*	Glass passivated chip junction in SOD-123T Package
*	Excellent clamping capability
*	Low Zener lmpedance
*	Fast response time: typically less than 1.0ps
	 from 0 volts to BV min.

Leakage
@ VRWM
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPP
Part Number
VRWM(V) Min(V) Max(V) IT(mA) IR(µA) VC(V) (A)
TVSE5.0AGP 5.0 6.40 7.0 10 400 9.2 24.5
TVSE6.0AGP 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 400 10.3 21.8
TVSE6.5AGP 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 250 11.2 20.1
TVSE7.0AGP 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 100 12.0 18.8
TVSE7.5AGP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1.0 50 12.9 17.4
TVSE8.0AGP 8.0 8.89 9.83 1.0 25 13.6 16.5
TVSE8.5AGP 8.5 9.44 10.4 1.0 10 14.4 15.6
TVSE9.0AGP 9.0 10.0 11.1 1.0 5.0 15.4 14.6
TVSE10AGP 10 11.1 12.3 1.0 2.5 17.0 13.2
TVSE11AGP 11 12.2 13.5 1.0 2.5 18.2 12.4
TVSE12AGP 12 13.3 14.7 1.0 2.5 19.9 11.3
TVSE13AGP 13 14.4 15.9 1.0 1.0 21.5 10.5
TVSE14AGP 14 15.6 17.2 1.0 1.0 23.2 9.7
TVSE15AGP 15 16.7 18.5 1.0 1.0 24.4 9.22
TVSE16AGP 16 17.8 19.7 1.0 1.0 26.0 8.65
TVSE17AGP 17 18.9 20.9 1.0 1.0 27.6 8.15
TVSE18AGP 18 20.0 22.1 1.0 1.0 29.2 7.71
TVSE20AGP 20 22.2 24.5 1.0 1.0 32.4 6.94
TVSE22AGP 22 24.4 26.9 1.0 1.0 35.5 6.34
TVSE24AGP 24 26.7 29.5 1.0 1.0 38.9 5.78
TVSE26AGP 26 28.9 31.9 1.0 1.0 42.1 5.35
TVSE27AGP 27 30 33.15 1.0 1.0 43.7 5.15
TVSE28AGP 28 31.1 34.4 1.0 1.0 45.4 4.96
TVSE30AGP 30 33.3 36.8 1.0 1.0 48.4 4.65
TVSE33AGP 33 36.7 40.6 1.0 1.0 53.3 4.22
TVSE36AGP 36 40.0 44.2 1.0 1.0 58.1 3.87
TVSE40AGP 40 44.4 49.1 1.0 1.0 64.5 3.49
TVSE43AGP 43 47.8 52.8 1.0 1.0 69.4 3.24
TVSE45AGP 45 50.0 55.3 1.0 1.0 72.7 3.10
TVSE48AGP 48 53.3 58.9 1.0 1.0 77.4 2.91
TVSE51AGP 51 56.7 62.7 1.0 1.0 82.4 2.73
RATING CHARACTERISTIC CURVES ( TVSE5.0AGP ~ TVSE51AGP )